Three trillion, four hundred thirty- 
seven billion, five hundred thirty-one 
million. 

Fifteen years ago, May 7, 1986, the 
Federal debt stood at $2,018,050,000,000, 
Two trillion, eighteen billion, fifty mil-
lion. 

Twenty-five years ago, May 7, 1976, 
the Federal debt stood at 
$598,331,000,000, Five hundred ninety- 
eight billion, three hundred thirty-one 
million, which reflects a debt increase 
of more than $5 trillion, 
$5,045,274,408,260.92, Five trillion, forty- 
five billion, two hundred seventy-four 
million, four hundred eight thousand, 
two hundred sixty dollars and ninety- 
two cents during the past 25 years.